

Prof. Vishan Singh Rathore

School of Studies in Education Department of Physical Education Phone- 7587472651 Email- vishan_rathore@rediffmail.com

Qualification: BPE, MPE, NET, PhD.Area of Interest/ Specialization: Volleyball & Sports MedicineExperience: 26 YearsAwards and Honours:

- Gold Medal BPE LNCPE Gwalior, Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports, Government of India-1994
- Gold Medal MPE LNIPE Gwalior, Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports, Government of India-1996
- Gold Medal –Best Student LNCPE Gwalior, Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports, Government of India-1995
- Gold Medal –Best Alumni LNIPE Gwalior, Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports, Government of India-1996
- Merit Scholarship Holder LNCPE/ LNIPE Gwalior, Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports, Government of India-1992 to 1996

Research Papers	: 51 Research Papers (National & International)
Books	: 03 Books
Research Supervision	: 11 PhDs awarded, 05 in Progress

Administrative Responsibilities (Presently)

- Dean, School of Studies in Education, GGV, Bilaspur
- Chairman School Board, School of Education, GGV.
- Chief Proctor of GGV, Bilaspur
- Academic Council member, GGV.
- Convener Roster Committee, GGV.
- Chairman CEC/CMC, GGV.
- Member NEP-2020 task force
- Member CAS Committee, GGV.

Administrative Responsibilities (Past)

- Head & Director, Department of Physical Education, GGV for almost ten years.
- Dean, School of Studies in Arts, GGV, Bilaspur for three years
- Dean, School of Studies in Management & Commerce, GGV, Bilaspur for three years
- Dean, School of Studies in Law, GGV, Bilaspur for three years
- Chairman School Board, School of Studies in Arts.
- Academic Council member from 2012
- Executive council member GGV, Bilaspur.
- Member Finance Committee, GGV, Bilaspur
- Senior Centre Superintendent for University Exams
- Chairman DRC Physical Education, GGV.
- Chairman BOS Physical Education, GGV.
- Chairman RAC Physical Education, GGV.
- Chairman DRC Department of Hindi, GGV.
- Convener Unfair means (Exams) GGV.
- Member apex complaint Committee GGV.
- Member Building committee GGV.
- Member Advisory Committee UGC HRDC GGV.

Additional Information

- BOM Member (President Nominee) LNIPE, Gwalior, Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports (2017 to 2020)
- BOM Member(UGC Nominee) Sports University of Delhi (2021 Onwards)
- Member UGC LOCF- Physical Education.



19/4/2022 Prof. Vishan Singh Rathore